

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7193/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2007 in Crl.A No.428/1982
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

DHARMESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. for

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master