

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 1 9 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 in Crl.A No.4 2 8 / 1 9 8 2
of The HIGH COURT OF AL LA H A B A D , L U C K N O W B E N C H)

DH A R M E S H & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F U . P .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail]

Date: 1 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. L. J a n j a n i , Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verm a , Adv. for

Mr. Yash P a l D h i n g r a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. P a d i a , Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Kha n , Adv.

Mr. Sanjay P a n d e y , Adv.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r J h a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to get instructions as to why
the judgment under appeal be not set aside and the case remitted to the
High Court for passing a fresh order.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master